



Freedom of Information request reference number: 7573.1

Date of response: 29/06/2023

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please state the name and email address of;

- 1- Your CEO (or similar position if you do not have a role with this exact title)
- 2 Your HR Director (or similar position if you do not have a role with this exact title this could be Director of People, Head of HR etc. I am looking for the person primarily responsible for HR/People/Workforce)
- 3 The person and role responsible for workforce productivity and/or performance
- 4 The person and role responsible for people/workforce analytics and data

Response:

1- Your CEO (or similar position if you do not have a role with this exact title)

The London Fire Commissioner is Andy Roe. The contact email address for the London Fire Commissioner is Andy.Roe@london-fire.gov.uk.

2 - Your HR Director (or similar position if you do not have a role with this exact title - this could be Director of People, Head of HR etc. I am looking for the person primarily responsible for HR/People/Workforce)

The Director for People role for LFB is currently vacant but in the interim Clifford Morton is covering this role. Contact details are <u>Clifford.Morton@london-fire.gov.uk</u>.

3 - The person and role responsible for workforce productivity and/or performance

The role for workforce productivity and performance is under Mostaque Ahmed, Director of Corporate Services. His contact email address is Mostaque.Ahmed@london-fire.gov.uk.

4 - The person and role responsible for people/workforce analytics and data

The role for workforce analytics and data is also under Clifford Morton, interim Director for People.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/